

## LOCATING THE DEAD...

TRAINING FOR THE END OF THE SEARCH

**PRESENTED BY:** San Luis Obispo Fire Investigation Strike Team (SLOFIST),

San Luis Obispo Sheriff's Search and Rescue Unit, and

San Luis Obispo County Coroner's Office.

**WHEN:** Saturday, June 18<sup>th</sup> 2016 – 0830 to 1730 (8:30 am – 5:30 pm)

WHERE: Camp San Luis Obispo – Hwy 1 between San Luis Obispo and

Morro Bay.

**WHO:** Certified deployable HRD/Cadaver teams and Observers.

**WHY:** Train and familiarize HRD/ Cadaver certified Handler / Dog teams on whole body finds through practical field scenarios.

→ Allow Observers to experience these scenarios from a Ground Pounder or K9 Tech Support point of view.

**COST:** \$150 per Handler / Dog Team – includes \$50 non-refundable

registration fee.

\$75 per Observer / No Dog – includes \$25 non-refundable

registration fee.

Full payment due with registration. Registration closes May 18, 2016.

Please register early; space is limited.

A wait list will be developed.

PLEASE FORWARD THIS ANNOUNCEMENT



## **LOCATING THE DEAD... 2016**

## **REGISTRATION FORM**

Name:	Dog's Name & Breed:	
Address:		
City, State, Zip:		
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	
Email Address:		
Agency/Affiliation: _		
	urance: (Please check one): Vorker  Other (Please Identify):	
HRD/Cadaver Certifica	tion:Certifying Agency:	
<b>HRD/Cadaver Cert. Ex</b> Please provide a copy	of your Cadaver certification. (***See note below)	
Participation Level (C	neck One): 🔲 Team / \$150	
	☐ Observer / \$75 (no certification needed)	
Emergency Contact Ir	formation – Name, Phone Number, and Relationship:	
Send completed form payable to <b>SLOFIST</b> to	copy of HRD/Cadaver certification, and a check of \$150 Team/\$75 Obser	ver
	Cal Phillips - LTD	
	1148 South Ocean Ave	
	Cayucos, CA 93430-1342	
	phillips@associatedinvestments.com	

Notification of payment receipt will be sent via email. The attendance list is developed by payments received.

No refunds after the close of registration, May 18<sup>th</sup>.

\*\*\*Note: If your HRD/Cadaver certification expires prior to the LTD training date, June 18<sup>th</sup>, please ensure that you schedule your recertification test well in advance, so that we have a copy of your new certification by the close of registration. Registration will be cancelled and fees minus the non-refundable \$50 will be returned if new certification is not received by May 18<sup>th</sup>.

